Revolving credit  (60,257)  (60,257)

 15,430  14,289

Floating Rate Instruments

Term loans  (167,250)  (101,918)

Bank overdrafts  (35,030)  (16,401)

 (202,280)  (118,319)

P R O T A S C O  B E R H A D  -  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8168

46. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

 46.1  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

   (a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

   (ii) Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

   Exposure to interest rate risk (Cont’d)

The Company

2018 2017

RM’000 RM’000

Fixed Rate Instrument

Deposits with licensed bank 1,764 1,000

Floating Rate Instrument

Bank overdrafts 5,002 145

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis on the fixed rate instruments is not disclosed as these financial
instruments are measured at amortised cost. Therefore, they are not subject to interest rate risk as
defined in MFRS 7 since neither their carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of
a change in market interest rates.

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at
the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

The Group

2018 2017

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM’000 RM’000

Effects on (Loss)/Profit

 After Taxation/Other

 Comprehensive

 (Expenses)/Income

Increase of 100

 basis points (bp) (1,537) (899)

Decrease of 100 bp 1,537 899

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & OTHERS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

P R O T A S C O  B E R H A D  -  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8 169

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & OTHERS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

46. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

 46.1  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

   (a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

   (ii) Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

   The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at
   the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant (Cont’d):-

The Company

2018 2017

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM’000 RM’000

Effects on Profit After

 Taxation/Other